
Renewal & Amendment No. 1 to Agreement  
With Bogard Construction, Inc. for   
Construction Management Services  

 

Original Agreement No. (A-13931) 
 

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER (COUNTY OF MONTEREY) AND 
BOGARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

FOR 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

 
 
This Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to the County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center (NMC) Agreement for 
Services is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey (hereinafter “County”), a political 
subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an acute care hospital (hereinafter, 
"NMC"), and Bogard Construction, Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”); From this point forward, the party 
referenced previously as “NMC” shall be referenced as “COUNTY” and collectively, COUNTY and 
CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties” to this Agreement, with respect to the following: 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, the County of Monterey on behalf of Natividad Medical Center and Bogard Construction, Inc. had 
previously entered into an Agreement for Construction Management Services pursuant to the RFQ #9600-77 
(hereinafter “Agreement”) on May 1, 2018 to provide construction management services to NMC with a five year 
term and a total aggregate amount for all Agreements not to exceed $2,000,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on April 30, 2023; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew and amend the Agreement on the same or similar terms, beginning May 1, 
2023 and to extend the term for an additional two (2) year period (May 1, 2023 through April 30, 2025) for a revised 
full Agreement term of May 1, 2018 through April 30, 2025 with no changes to the total aggregate amount for all 
agreements or scope of services. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original Agreement 
incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 
 
1. “TERM OF AGREEMENT” Section shall be amended to the following: 

“The term of this Agreement is from May 1, 2018 through April 30, 2025 unless sooner terminated pursuant to 
the terms of this Agreement”. 

 
2. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, or this Renewal and Amendment 

No. 1, the provisions of this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 shall govern. 
 
3. This Renewal and Amendment is effective retroactively on May 1, 2023. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B8617914-9814-4B2B-ACF3-1A950041A42F



DocuSign Envelope ID: B8617914-9814-4B2B-ACF3-1A950041A42F

8/29/2023 | 10:01 AM PDT

8/29/2023 | 11:18 AM PDT


	Bogard Construction Renewal & Amendment No. 1 DRAFT 5JUL23 .pdf
	Bogard Construction Renewal & Amendment No. 1 (vendor sig).pdf

		2023-08-29T13:54:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




